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LAMPIRAN OLAH DATA

KARAKTERISTIK RESPONDEN

Jenis Kelamin

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid  Wanita 15 33.3 33.3 33.3

Pria 30 66.7 66.7 100.0

Total 45 100.0 100.0

Pendidikan
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid SLTA 17 37.8 37.8 37.8

D3 9 20.0 20.0 57.8

S1 12 26.7 26.7 84.4

S2 7 15.6 15.6 100.0

Total 45 100.0 100.0

Umur
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 30-40 tahun 12 26.7 26.7 26.7

41-50 tahun 12 26.7 26.7 53.3

51-60 tahun 21 46.7 46.7 100.0

Total 45 100.0 100.0

Masa Kerja
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1-10 tahun 9 20.0 20.0 20.0

>10 tahun 36 80.0 80.0 100.0

Total 45 100.0 100.0
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UJI VALIDITAS VARIABEL X1

Correlations

Total. X1
.584™

0.000

45
743"

0.000

45
732"

0.000

45
724"

0.000

45
572"

0.000

45

45

* Correlation is significant at the
0.05 level (2-tailed).
**_Correlation is significant at the
0.01 level (2-tailed).
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UJI RELIABILITAS VARIABELX1

Reliability
Scale: ALL VARIABLES

Case Processing Summary

N %
Cases Valid 45 100.0
Excluded? 0 .0
Total 45 100.0

a. Listwise deletion based on all variables in the

procedure.

Reliability Statistics
Cronbach's Alpha N of Items
.765 6

Iltem Statistics

Mean Std. Deviation N
X1.1 4.27 495 45
X1.2 4.24 .529 45
X1.3 4.13 .505 45
X1.4 4.09 .468 45
X1.5 4.11 .573 45
Total. X1 20.84 1.718 45

UJI VALIDITAS VARIABELX2

Correlations

Total. X2
X2.1 Pearson .654™
Correlation
Sig. (2- 0.000
tailed)
N 45
Pearson 672"
Correlation
Sig. (2- 0.000
tailed)
N 45
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X2.3 Pearson
Correlation

Sig. (2-
tailed)

N

X2.4 Pearson
Correlation

Sig. (2-
tailed)

N

X2.5 Pearson
Correlation

Sig. (2-
tailed)

N

Total. X2 Pearson
Correlation

Sig. (2-
tailed)

N

.659™

0.000

45
.835"

0.000

45
543"

0.000

45

45

**_Correlation is significant at the

0.01 level (2-tailed).

*, Correlation is significant at the

0.05 level (2-tailed).

UJI RELIABILITAS VARIABELX2

Reliability

Scale: ALL VARIABLES

Case Processing Summary

N

%

Cases Valid
Excluded2
Total

45 100.0
0 .0
45 100.0
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Reliability Statistics

Cronbach's Alpha N of ltems
.768
Item Statistics
Mean Std. Deviation
X2.1 4.16 .520 45
X2.2 4.13 457 45
X2.3 4.07 .539 45
X2.4 4.09 .514 45
X2.5 4.09 .468 45
Total.X2 20.53 1.687 45

UJI VALIDITAS VARIABEL X3

Correlations

Total. X3
X3.1 Pearson .559"
Correlation
Sig. (2- 0.000
tailed)
N 45
X3.2 Pearson .686™
Correlation
Sig. (2- 0.000
tailed)
N 45
X3.3 Pearson .824™
Correlation
Sig. (2- 0.000
tailed)
N 45
X3.4 Pearson T727
Correlation
Sig. (2- 0.000
tailed)
N 45
Pearson 7437
Correlation
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Sig. (2- 0.000

tailed)

N 45
Total. X3 Pearson 1

Correlation

Sig. (2-

tailed)

N 45

*, Correlation is significant at the
0.05 level (2-tailed).
**_Correlation is significant at the
0.01 level (2-tailed).

UJI RELIABILITAS VARIABELX3

Reliability
Scale: ALL VARIABLES

Case Processing Summary

N %
Cases Valid 45 100.0
Excluded? 0 .0
Total 45 100.0

a. Listwise deletion based on all variables in the

procedure.

Reliability Statistics
Cronbach's Alpha N of Items
.785 6

ltem Statistics

Mean Std. Deviation N
X3.1 4.09 417 45
X3.2 4.09 468 45
X3.3 4.18 .535 45
X3.4 4.09 .514 45
4.20 .548 45
20.64 1.798 45
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